

28.04.2026

**SL-01
Ct. No. 03
Srimanta**

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

WPA/27933/2025

**Sankar Kumar Saha
-Vs.-
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Uday Sankar Bhattacharya,
Mr. Tapan Bhanja,
Ms. Banani Bhattacharya

...for the respondents.

1. It appears that in the order dated 22nd April, 2026 at page 4 in paragraph no. 9 thereof the date of the order has been incorrectly recorded. Let the same be corrected to read as 12th February, 2024. All other portions of the order remain unaltered.
2. The Department is directed to incorporate the aforesaid correction in the order dated 22nd April, 2026. The aforesaid order shall also be treated as part of the order dated 22nd April, 2026.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)